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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re: 

WICKES INC. 
a Delaware corporation, 

   Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
Case No.  04 B 02221 

Honorable Bruce W. Black 

Hearing Date: December 16, 2009 
Hearing Time: 9:15 a.m. 

AMENDED AGENDA FOR DECEMBER 16, 2009 HEARING 

Introduction 

Set forth below is a proposed agenda for the Hearing scheduled for December 16, 2009, 
beginning at 9:15 a.m. (the “Proposed Agenda”).  This hearing shall be held in Courtroom 615.  
In order to avoid any unnecessary confusion, please review the Proposed Agenda carefully and 
note all the matters in which you are interested.  The information contained in the Proposed 
Agenda reflects documents received in our offices as of the date hereof. 

For the purposes of the Proposed Agenda, the matters set for hearing on December 16, 
2009 are in an order that the Debtor believes will expedite the hearing in the most efficient 
manner: 

A. Uncontested/Continued Matters. 

1. Debtor’s Objection to Claim of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. (Docket No. 
2392) 

Responses Filed:  Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Inc.’s 
Response in Opposition to and Request for 
Stay of Debtor’s Objection to Claim (Docket 
No. 2583) 

Replies Filed:  None 

Related Pleadings:  Motion for Withdrawal and Substitution of 
Attorneys (Docket No. 3954) 

Status:  The parties request that this matter be 
continued for status to February 17, 2010 at 
9:15 a.m. 
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2. Wickes Inc. v. Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. – Case No. 06 A 00430 – 
Status Hearing 

Responses Filed:  Answer to Plaintiff, Wickes Inc., Complaint 
for Declaratory Relief [Wells Fargo 
Equipment Finance, Inc.] (Docket No. 8) 

Replies Filed:  None 

Related Pleadings:  Motion for Withdrawal and Substitution of 
Attorneys (Docket No. 35) 

Status:  The parties request that this matter be 
continued for status to February 17, 2010 at 
9:15 a.m. 

 
 B. New Matters 
 

3. Liberty Mutual Surety’s Motion for Turnover of Property to the Estate Pursuant to 
11 U.S.C. § 543 and for Other Relief (Docket No. 4064)  

Responses Filed:  None 

Replies Filed:  None 

Related Pleadings:  None 

Status:  This matter will go forward at 9:30 a.m. 

 
 

Dated: Chicago, Illinois 
 December 14, 2009 

 Respectfully submitted, 
WICKES INC.,  
Debtor and Debtor in Possession 
By: /s/ Marc I. Fenton  

Marc I. Fenton (ARDC No. 06180633) 
NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP  
Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, Illinois  60602-3801 
(312) 269-8000 

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Marc I. Fenton, an attorney, certifies that on December 14, 2009, he caused the foregoing 

Amended Agenda for December 16, 2009 Hearing (the “Agenda”) to be filed electronically.  

Notice of this filing was sent by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system to the following 

parties: 

George P Apostolides     
gpapostolides@arnstein.com  

Thomas V Askounis     
taskounis@askounisdarcy.com, 
jburt@askounisdarcy.com  
 

Brian A. Audette     
baudette@perkinscoie.com  

BMC Group, Inc     
mjohn@bmcgroup.com, 
evalles@bmcgroup.com, 
lruppaner@bmcgroup.com  

Courtney E Barr     
cbarr@lockelord.com, 
docket@lockelord.com  

Ronit C. Barrett     
rbarrett@eimerstahl.com, 
adreyer@eimerstahl.com; 
fharvey@eimerstahl.com; 
spainter@eimerstahl.com  
 

David E Beker     
dbeker@schwartzcooper.com, 
rbendix@schwartzcooper.com; 
msmith@schwartzcooper.com; 
rnachman@schwartzcooper.com  
 

Richard M Bendix     
rbendix@dykema.com, 
nrakunas@dykema.com  

Darren L Besic      
dbesic@aol.com  

Kara J Bruce     
kbruce@lockelord.com, 
docket@lockelord.com  
 

Abraham Brustein     
abrustein@dimonteandlizak.com  

Christopher M Cahill     
ccahill@scgk.com  

Steven J Christenholz     
sc11548@comcast.net  

Steven J Christenholz     
steven.christenholz@dlapiper.com  

William J Connelly     
wconnelly@hinshawlaw.com  
 

Steven A. Domanowski     
sdomanowski@bellboyd.com  

Jeremy M Downs     
jeremy.downs@goldbergkohn.com 

Dennis A Dressler     
ddressler@dresslerpeters.com  
 

Marc I Fenton     
mfenton@ngelaw.com  

Denise Firelli     
denise_firelli@coface.com  

David J Frankel     
dfrankel@sormanfrankel.com, 
bbehanna@sormanfrankel.com  
 

Stephen E. Garcia     
stephengarcia312@sbcglobal.net  

Arlene N Gelman     
agelman@vedderprice.com  

Susan N. Gummow     
sgummow@clausen.com, 
kdanta@clausen.com  
 

Deborah M Gutfeld     
dgutfeld@ngelaw.com  

Mark F Hebbeln     
mhebbeln@foley.com  

Synde B. Keywell     
synde.keywell@bryancave.com, 
karen.dalsanto@bryancave.com  
 

Heather L Kramer     
hkramer@dykema.com, 
bpanovich@dykema.com  

Micah R Krohn     
mkrohn@fgllp.com, 
ccarpenter@fgllp.com; 
rheiligman@fgllp.com  
 

Neal H Levin     
nhlevin@freebornpeters.com, 
bkdocketing@freebornpeters.com  
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Sara E Lorber     
slorber@seyfarth.com  

Brian E. Mahoney     
brian.mahoney@mclolaw.com  

Patrick C. Maxcy     
pmaxcy@sonnenschein.com  
 

Anne B Miller     
abmiller@novare-inc.com, 
laoakes@novare-inc.com  
 

David N Missner     
david.missner@dlapiper.com  

Denise S. Mondell     
denise.mondell@po.state.ct.us  

Jose G Moreno     
nd-one@il.cslegal.com  

Sherri Morissette     
morissettes@gtlaw.com, 
rodriguezeli@gtlaw.com  

Robert D Nachman     
rnachman@dykema.com, 
nrakunas@dykema.com; 
truckman@dykema.com  
 

William T Neary     
USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov  

David A. Newby     
dnewby@jnlegal.net, 
cjohnson@jnlegal.net  

Susan J. Notarius     
snotarius@kandpllc.com, 
jmccomb@kandpllc.com  
 

Yanick Polycarpe      
ypolycarpe@atty-pierce.com, 
northerndistrict@atty-pierce.com  
 

Kevin Posen      
tls@tellerlevit.com  

Dennis E. Quaid     
dquaid@tcfhlaw.com  

Robert E Richards     
rrichards@sonnenschein.com  

Jennifer Rojas      
rojas@dlec.com, 
salerno@dlec.com; 
stein@dlec.com  
 

Jeffrey B Rose     
jrose@tishlerandwald.com, 
bmurzanski@tishlerandwald.com  

Allyson B Russo     
arusso@vedderprice.com  

Michelle K Schindler     
mschindler@dykema.com, 
lball@dykema.com  
 

Peter J Schmidt     
pschmidt@polsinelli.com  

Bryan I Schwartz     
bschwartz@lplegal.com  

Brian L Shaw     
bshaw100@shawgussis.com, 
bharrington@shawgussis.com  
 

Morgan M. Smith     
mmsmith@dykema.com, 
truckman@dykema.com  

Reiko E. Suber     
rsuber@mayerbrownrowe.com, 
mclyle@mayerbrownrowe.com  

Roman Sukley     
USTPRegion11.es.ecf@usdoj.gov, 
roman.l.sukley@usdoj.gov; 
cameron.g.gulden@usdoj.gov  
 

Pia N Thompson     
pthompson@ksnlaw.com  

Deborah L. Thorne     
dthorne@btlaw.com, 
kbruhnke@btlaw.com  

Michael Traison     
traison@millercanfield.com, 
wysocki@millercanfield.com, 
swansonm@millercanfield.com  
 

Katherine D Vega     
kvega@ngelaw.com  

Bruce L Wald     
bwald@tishlerandwald.com  

Kurt A. Winiecki     
kwiniecki@sachnoff.com  

Barbara L Yong     
blyong@golanchristie.com 

 

In addition, the parties listed below were served with the Agenda on December 16, 2009 

by electronic mail. 

austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com; bankrupt@modl.com; bankruptcy@clm.com; bhshide@us.ibm.com; 
bradleym@nashvillesash.com; brian.mahoney@mclolaw.com’ bruce.iddings@lpcorp.com; bschwartz@lplegal.com; 
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bwarrick@coastallumber.com; catherine.tucker@vfsco.com; csteege@jenner.com; elazarou@reedsmith.com; 
jdevery@crowell.com; jeremy@3333law.com; jgregg@btlaw.com; jmalley@angelogordon.com; 
jmayall@certilmanbalin.com; jmn@quidproquo.com; joneil@reedsmith.com; jong@munsch.com; 
jshrum@harvpenn.com; kenneth_pardue@ml.com; kevincalhounlaw@earthlink.net; kposen@tellerlevit.com; 
kwkbk@msn.com; mark_gertzof@ml.com; mplevin@crowell.com; ndilecf@dor.mo.gov; nhp4@cornell.edu; 
notice@regencap.com; panderson@lordbissell.com; pkalish@crowell.com; rainach@msn.com; 
robert.conrad@us.hsbc.com; rodubs@cs.com; Ruth_Salter@CSX.com; tking@foley.com; wfong@fnf.com; 
alan.solow@goldbergkohn.com; andrew.cardonick@goldbergkohn.com; arusso@vedderprice.com; 
aschnelling@bridgellc.com; bshaw100@shawgussis.com; david.dranoff@goldbergkohn.com; 
dphelps@bridgellc.com; dweidman@wickesestate.com; fjacobson@sonnenschein.com; fkraegel@bridgellc.com; 
jeremy.downs@goldbergkohn.com; jgoitia@gcd.com; jgunson@cmkfirm.com; jmiller@bmcgroup.com; 
keithkodosky@paulhastings.com; mbutterman@scwartzcooper.com; meidelman@vedderprice.com; 
mmsmith@dykema.com; pmaxcy@sonnenschein.com; rbendix@dykema.com; rfishman@shawgussis.com; 
roman.l.sukley@usdoj.gov; rrichards@sonnenschein.com; sresendiz@gcd.com; tfeil@bmccorp.net; 
thomas.howley@haynesboone.com; tmoss@pryorcashman.com; bwald@tishlerandwald.com; 
jrose@tishlerandwald.com; ldrumm@tishlerandwald.com; traison@millercanfield.com; 
hutchinson@millercanfield.com; mccormick@garfield-merel.com; prademacher@costonlaw.com; 
jrojas@costonlaw.com; sdomanowski@bellboyd.com; steve@christenholz.com 

Parties may access this filing through the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

/s/ Marc I. Fenton     
Marc I. Fenton (ARDC #06180633) 
NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP 
Two North LaSalle Street - Suite 1700 
Chicago, Illinois 60602-3801 
(312) 269-8000 
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